
TUSD School-Based Mental Health Services: 2021-2022 School Year 

 

The wellness of TUSD students is a top priority. TUSD has aligned funding and 5 days of mental health 

services at each school site for the 2021-2022 School Year. 

 

School-based Mental Health Services 

All students will have access to school-based intensive individual counseling services. Below is a list of school 

sites, assigned mental health services providers, point of contact to send referral forms, & links to download 

referral form. As counselor/therapists are assigned to each site, specific names and contacts will be updated: 

 

 Site Service Provider Referral Form Contact Referral Form 
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Bohn (K-5) Axis Health 
Heather Floyd: 

hfloyd@axishealth.org 

Axis Form 

Central (K-5) 
Valley Community 

Counseling 

Adriana Pena: 

adrianapena@vccsinc.org 

VCC Form 

Freiler (K-8) 
Community Medical 

Center 

Pam Thao: 

pathao@cmcenters.org 

Jasmin Arenal: 

jarenal@cmcenters.org 

Supervisor Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org 

CMC Form 

Hirsch (K-5) 
Community Medical 

Center 

Alejandro Martinez: 

almartinez@cmcenters.org 

Supervisor Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org 

CMC Form 

Jacobson (K-5) 
Community Medical 

Center 

Denise Mendez: 

dmendez@cmcenters.org 

Alejandro Martinez: 

almartinez@cmcenters.org 

Melanie Deschine: 

mdeschine@cmcenters.org 

Supervisor Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org  

CMC Form 

Kelly (K-8) 
Valley Community 

Counseling 

Darlynne Xiong: 

Darlynnexiong@vccsinc.org 

 

VCC Form 

Kimball (9-12) 
Community Medical 

Center 

Pam Thao: 

pathao@cmcenters.org 

Jasmin Arenal: 

jarenal@cmcenters.org 

Supervisor Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org 

CMC Form 

McKinley (K-5) 
Community Medical 

Center 

Pam Thao: 

pathao@cmcenters.org 

Jasmin Arenal: 

jarenal@cmcenters.org 

Supervisor Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org 

CMC Form 

Monte Vista (6-8) Axis Health 
Heather Floyd: 

hfloyd@axishealth.org 

Axis Form 
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Through San Joaquin Behavioral Health and the Prevention Early Intervention Grant, selected sites will 

continue to receive group counseling and case management services. Below is a list of school sites and assigned 

service provider: 

 

 

 

 

North (K-8) 
Valley Community 

Counseling 

Adriana Pena: 

adrianapena@vccsinc.org 

VCC Form 

Poet (K-8) Axis Health 
Heather Floyd: 

hfloyd@axishealth.org 

Axis Form 

South West ((K-5) 
Community Medical 

Center 

Hermes Aguillar: 

haguilar@cmcenters.org 

Marco Gonzales 

mgonzales@cmcenters.org 

Diana Madera Escobedo 

dmaderaescobedo@cmcenters.org 

Supervisor Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org 

CMC Form 

Stein (11-12) 

Duncan-Russel (7-12) 

Community Medical 

Center 

Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org 

CMC Form 

Tracy (9-12) 
Community Medical 

Center 

Bilkese Nangyalai: 

bnangyalai@cmcenters.org 

Pam Thao: 

pathao@cmcenters.org 

Supervisor Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org 

CMC Form 

Tracy Independent 

Charter 
Prevention Services 

DSCPreventionServices@TUSD.Net 

 

Referral Form 

Villalovoz (K-5) 
Valley Community 

Counseling 

Arissa Chunn: 

arissachunn@vccsinc.org 

VCC Form 

West (9-12) 
Valley Community 

Counseling 

Laura Nuno: 

Lauranuno@vccsinc.org 

VCC Form 

Williams (6-8) 
Community Medical 

Center 

Melanie Deschine: 

mdeschine@cmcenters.org 

Marco Gonzales 

mgonzales@cmcenters.org 

Supervisor Michelle Coble: 

mcoble@cmcenters.org 

CMC Form 
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Central – PEI Sow A Seed info@sowaseedcf.org 

cc:egonzalez@sowaseedcf.org 

Referral Form 

North – PEI Sow A Seed info@sowaseedcf.org 

cc:egonzalez@sowaseedcf.org 

Referral Form 

SWP – PEI Sow A Seed info@sowaseedcf.org 

cc:egonzalez@sowaseedcf.org 

Referral Form 

DR/Stein – PEI Sow A Seed info@sowaseedcf.org 

cc:egonzalez@sowaseedcf.org 

Referral Form 
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